Lexium™ 23 Plus
Motion control
Catalog
2013
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc. - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
2 3
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc. - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
2 3

Motion control
Servo drives
Type code
Example L X M 2 3 A U 0 1 M 3 X
Servo drive
LXM = Lexium servo drive
L X M 2 3 A U 0 1 M 3 X
Drive type
23 = standard
L X M 2 3 A U 0 1 M 3 X
Interface
A = CANopen™ machine bus
D = pulse/direction interface
L X M 2 3 A U 0 1 M 3 X
Power
U01 = 0 .1 kW
U02 = 0 .2 kW
U04 = 0 .4 kW
U07 = 0 .75 kW
U10 = 1 kW
U15 = 1 .5 kW
U20 = 2 kW
U30 = 3 kW
U45 = 4 .5 kW
U55 = 5 .5 kW
U75 = 7 .5 kW
L X M 2 3 A U 0 1 M 3 X
Supply voltage
M3X = 200 to 240 V a
single-phase or three-phase
L X M 2 3 A U 0 1 M 3 X
Options:
page 12
Motor starters:
page 14
BCH servo motors:
page 16
Dimensions (overall in mm)
Servo drives LXM 23
pU01M3X
pU02M3X
pU04M3X
pU07M3X
pU10M3X
pU15M3X
pU20M3X
pU30M3X
pU45M3X pU55M3X pU75M3X
W x H 60 x 162 85 x 162 114 x 225 110 x 245 123 x 245 136 x 245
D 146 180 195 205 216 .5
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc. - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
11
Accessories Lexium™ 23 Plus
Motion control
Connection accessories
CANopen™ and CANmotion™ machine bus for Lexium™ 23 Plus servo drives
Lexium 23 Plus servo drives can be connected directly to CANopen machine bus using an RJ45 connector . To
simplify daisy chain connection, each servo drive is equipped with two RJ45 connectors .
The communication function provides access to the servo drive’s configuration, adjustment, control, and
monitoring functions .
When used with a Lexium Motion Controller, the CANmotion bus can be used to control motion for applications
with up to eight Lexium 23 Plus servo drives .
Connection accessories (1)
Description Use Item no. Reference Weight
kg
IP 20 CANopen tap
2 RJ45 ports
Tap-off from trunk cable for RJ45 cabling 1 VW3CANTAP2 0 .480
Line terminator
120 W
(equipped with 1 RJ45
connector)

Motion control
BCH servo motors
Type code
Example: B C H 0 4 0 1 O 0 2 A 1 C
Servo motor
BCH = three-phase servo motor
B C H 0 4 0 1 O 0 2 A 1 C
Flange size
040 = 40 mm
060 = 60 mm
080 = 80 mm
100 = 100 mm
130 = 130 mm
180 = 180 mm
B C H 0 4 0 1 O 0 2 A 1 C
Number of motor stacks
1 = 1 stack (all flange sizes)
2 = 2 stacks (with 60, 80, 100, 130, and 180 mm flanges)
3 = 3 stacks (with 130 and 180 mm flanges)
4 = 4 stacks (with 130 and 180 mm flanges)
5 = 5 stacks (with 180 mm flange)
B C H 0 4 0 1 O 0 2 A 1 C
Speed type
M = slow (1000/1500 rpm), (with 130 and 180 mm flanges)
N = medium (2500 rpm), (with 130 and 180 mm flanges)
O = fast (3000 rpm), (with 40, 60, 80, and 100 mm flanges)
B C H 0 4 0 1 O 0 2 A 1 C
Shaft end
0 = smooth, IP40 degree of protection
1 = keyed, IP40 degree of protection
2 = smooth, IP65 degree of protection
3 = keyed, IP65 degree of protection
B C H 0 4 0 1 O 0 2 A 1 C
Integrated encoder
2 = 20-bit high resolution incremental encoder
B C H 0 4 0 1 O 0 2 A 1 C
Holding brake
A = without brake
F = with brake
B C H 0 4 0 1 O 0 2 A 1 C
Connection
1 = flying leads (for BCH040 to 080 servo motors) or
round connector (for BCH100 to 180 servo motors)
B C H 0 4 0 1 O 0 2 A 1 C
Type of mounting
C = mechanical
B C H 0 4 0 1 O 0 2 A 1 C
Characteristics
Servo motors Without holding brake With holding brake
W x H x D (1) Weight W x H x D (1) Weight
mm kg mm kg
BCH0401 40 x 40 x 100 .6 0 .500 40 x 40 x 136 .6 0 .800
BCH0601 60 x 60 x 105 .5 1 .200 60 x 60 x 141 .6 1 .500
BCH0602 60 x 60 x 130 .7 1 .600 60 x 60 x 166 .8 2 .000
BCH0801 80 x 80 x 112 .3 2 .100 80 x 80 x 152 .8 2 .900
BCH0802 80 x 80 x 138 .3 3 .000 80 x 80 x 178 3 .800
BCH1001 100 x 100 x 153 .5 4 .300 100 x 100 x 192 .5 4 .700
BCH1002 100 x 100 x 199 6 .200 100 x 100 x 226 7 .200
BCH1301 130 x 130 x 147 .5 6 .800 130 x 130 x 183 .5 8 .200
BCH1302 130 x 130 x 147 .5 7 .000 130 x 130 x 183 .5 8 .400
BCH1303M 130 x 130 x 163 .5 7 .500 130 x 130 x 198 8 .900
BCH1303N 130 x 130 x 167 .5 7 .500 130 x 130 x 202 8 .900
BCH1304 130 x 130 x 187 .5 7 .800 130 x 130 x 216 9 .200
BCH1801 180 x 180 x 169 13 .500 180 x 180 x 203 .1 17 .500
BCH1802 180 x 180 x 202 .1 18 .500 180 x 180 x 235 .3 22 .500
BCH1803N 180 x 180 x 202 .1 18 .500 180 x 180 x 235 .3 22 .500
BCH1803M 180 x 180 x 235 .3 23 .500 180 x 180 x 279 .3 29 .000
BCH1804M 180 x 180 x 279 .7 30 .500 180 x 180 x 311 .7 36 .000
BCH1805M 180 x 180 x 342 37 .000 180 x 180 x 376 .1 53 .000
(1) D: dimensions of the casing (excluding shaft end)
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc. - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com